ALCOTEST CHECKLIST
Municipality: ATFPRD BOKO Alcotest Ser. #: 4/{/\/ K - 003?
county: C FZMIDE N Date of Catibration: O3 ~ / ¥~ 2095

1. Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C from Draeger Safety for
instrument used in the A.L.R.

2. Certificate of Accuracy CU34 Unit on Alcotest Instrument used.
Ser. #: DoUK S 3-0/33

3. Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe from Draeger
Safety for instrument in A.I.R. or equivalent.

Ser. #: Db LL Pl-—OoLs5

4. Digital Temperature Measuring System Report of Cglibration.
Ser. #: =S %O ‘-//'3 ,7‘ )

S. NIST - Traceable Digital Thermometer Readings.

KK KKK

6 A Alcotest 7110 Calibration Record
___l_/ B. Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate Part I - Control Tests.
_l/ C. Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate Part II - Linearity Tests.
__I/ D. Alcotest Card of operator/coordinator who performed tests.
_!/ E. Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe

from Draeger Safety used in the Calibration Tests ['Black Key"
probe of Breath Test Coordingtor].

Ser. #: DD[— /{3 - O/‘?_?

Certificates of Analysis for each Simulator Solution used in
Calibration/Linearity Tests:

A\

L A 0.04% Solution. Q33 /0

_t~ B. 0.08% Solution. = 39O
v~ C. 0.10% Solution. = 3R 3O

L D. 0.16% Solution. RXDIASO

. 8. Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest CU34 Simulators from Draeger Safety
(when conducting the Calibration/Linearity Tests) for:

.~ A.  0.04% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing. DD/R F S3 -0
L B.  0.08% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing DDR K~ < 3 -00//
v C. 0.10% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing.

[Same as CU34 unit on instrument.]
v D 0.16% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing PPRA" S 3 - COQI_

v A. New Standard Solution Report following Calibration.

U B. Calibrating CU34 Unit for same [same as CU34 unit on
/ instrument].

Z_C Certificate of Analysis 0.10% solution for same.

Lot #: 3332

D. Alcotest card of operator/coordinator who completed change.

NJDD Checklist for Alcotest Instrument 08-13-2019 0 3 ~/5- - &0&5
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OPXLOPELOD
Drager

Simulator
| CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined and
found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.

(F.R. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Natices)

Draeger, Inc.
& Model: ALCOTEST CU34 ,
O Model: MARK IIA | Serial Number. .
O X-Cal 2000 (Alcosim) : .
O Other: . DOW SI-G13S ,
Certification Date: Technician: Re-Certification Due Date:

\6- -4 DR/ ax -5
(O A ORGP LGP COD P AP O

(@) OPECOP DD
o Urager

. *Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe
CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

is is to certify that tHe Alcotest 7110 Temperature Prabe has been tested for accuracy with
wifg?ézgfuﬁeﬁggﬂﬁﬁaﬁg #j’:rceab.[e to the National Institute of Standards and Technolagy {NIST).
The manufacturer recommends accuracy verification of the Temperature Probe within 12 months
of the certification date below, or sooner, according ta your state’s specifications. i
For accurate tempearature readings, the probe value on this certificate, noted helow, must
; be programmad info the Alcotest 7110.

@

-

Serial Number Temp Probe: ~ Certification Date: ~ Next Certification Due:

g DOLLPI-00\S  \0-t-3A%  W0--35
_ Probe Valu:e: |
€ | VoL - Draeger, lnc. D& ( QR




Calibration complies With ISO/IEC

= % 17025, ANSI/NCSL z540-1, and 9001
NN
Cert. No.: 4000-15138511

Traceable® Certificate of Calibration for Digital Thermometer

Manufactured for and distributed by : VWR International LLC Radnor Corporate Center, Bldg 1,Ste 200, 100 Matsonford
Road,Radnor,PA,18087

Instrument Identification:

Model: 61220-601, S/N: 240418745 Manufacturer: Control Company
Standards/Equipment:
Description Serial Number DueDate NIST Traceable Reference
Temperature Calibration Bath ‘ 93139
e e Ser T POy e nay e
" Temperature Probe T 3039 T saug2024  15E503Q2041
I, .Wi:.ém‘;;; ey e e oo s
T Temperature Probe ' 5357 T Toggdiz02a T 4soo0starz
7 Thermistor Module T Tescaas T 2024 Tioopassste
- f;;E;rature Calibration Bath - B5C478 )
o Ww:i:;r:nperature Calibration Bath B93537 o e o R
R e — _ B L N S U
) o Temperature Probe w163;; 5025 ’ e 45000556-6%*7‘” I
"~ Thermistor Module T g Aug2024 " 1o004088%2

Certificate Information:
Technician: 420 Procedure: CAL-06 Cal Date: 21 May 2024 Cal Due Date: 21 May 2026

Test Conditions: 64.01%RH 24.08°C 1009mBar

Calibration Data: (New Instrument)

| Unit(s) | Nominal | AsFound | InTol | Nominal | As Left [ InTol | +U
°C NA. | NA 0.000 ' 0001 " 0.0087
¢ | NA. | NA. 24989 ¢ 25001 ;Y 0.0087
TegT ' | 50000 - 50001 : Y 0.0087
B 002 | 100.047 © ooosr |

This certificate indicates Traceability to standards provided by (NIST) National Institute of Standards and Technology and/or a National
Standards Laboratory.

A Test Uncertainty Ratio of at least 4:1 is maintained unless otherwise stated and is calculated using the expanded measurement unceriainty. Uncertainty evaluation inciudes the instrument under test
and Is calculated in accordance with the ISO “Guide to the Expression of Uncertainty in Measurement : {(GUM). The uncertainty represents an expanded uncertainty using a coveragae factor k=2 to
approximate a 95% confidence level. In tolerance conditions are based on test resuits falling within specified limits with no reduction by the uncertainty of the measurement, The results contained herein

relate only to the item calibrated. This certificate shall not be reproduced except in full, without written approval of Control Company.

Nominal=Standard’s Reading; As Left=Instrument's Reading; In Tol=in Tolerance; Min/Max=Acceptance Range; + U=Expanded Measurement Uncertainty; TUR=Test Uncertainty Ratio;
Accuracy=+(Max-Min)/2; Min=As Left Nominal(Rounded) — Tolerance; Max= As Left Nominal(Raunded) + Tolerance;

Nicol Rodriguez, Quality Manager

Note :

Maintaining Accuracy:

In our opinion once calibrated your Digital Thermometer should maintain its accuracy. There is no exact wa!
any at all, but can be affected by aging, lemperature, shock, and contamination.

y to determing how lang calibration will be maintained. Digital Thermometer change little, if

CONTROL COMPANY 12554 Galveston RD Suite B230 Webster TX USA 77598
Phone 281 482-1714 Fax 281 482-9448 sales@control3.c0m  www.traceable.com

Centrol Company is an ISO/EC 17025:2017 Calibration Laboratory Accrediled by (A2LA) American Association for Laboratory Accreditation, Certificate No. 1750,01.
Contral Campany is 1SO 2001:2015 Quality Cerlified by DNV GL, Certificate No. CERT-01805-2006-AQ-HOU-ANAB.
International Laboratory Accreditation Cooperation - Multilateral Recagnition Arrangement (ILAC-MRA).

1of2 Traceable® is & registered trademark of Cantrol Gompany © 2017 Contral Company



Calibration complies with ISO/IEC
Recconen) 17025, ANSI/NCSL Z540-1, and 9001

Ao PRl TR Cert. No.: 4000-15138511
¥
Traceable® Certificate of Calibration for Digital Thermometer
Recalibration:

For factory calibration and re-certification traceable to National Institute of Standards and Technology €ontact Contral Company.

Issue Date : 21 May 2024

CONTROL COMPANY 12554 Galveston RD Suite B230 Webster TX USA 77598
Phone 281 482-1714 Fax 281 482-9448 sales@controld.com www.traceable.com

Control Compariy is an ISONEC 17025:2017 Calibration Laboratory Accredited by (A2LA} American Association for Labaratory Accreditation, Certificate No. 1750.01.
Cantral Company is 1SO 9001:2015 Quality Cerfified by DNV GL, Certificate No. CERT-01805-2006-AQ-HOU-ANAB.
Intemational Laboratory Accreditation Cooperation - Multiateral Recognition Arrangement (ILAC-MRA).

20f2 ble® s a registered trademark of Control Compan
i 4 e po 2017 Control Company



Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Calibration
NIST-Traceable Digital Thermometer Readings

Coordinator:
Namg Badge No.

RN 003

_ Alcotest Serial No.

Simulator Tlme Temp. | Temp. Reading on
Solution Reading | NIST Traceable
Concentration (__)btaing'd 4 Thermometer
0.04% @| 0%e P®| 34,0
0.08% : OK“—Sﬁ D @ 3‘_‘[, O
0 e . ¢ b (/
.45 0400 .0
ke | L ' v i
0, { L i (Vg AP g
0.16% - PARE S3-00% ok 0@ I8 9

Pursuant to law and the “Chemical Breath Testing Regulations™ established at N.J.A.C. 13:51, l am a duly
appointed Breath Test Coordinator/Instructor. In my official capacity and consistent with the “Calibration Check
Procedure for Alcotest 7110” as established by the Chief Forensic Scientist of the Division of State Police, I perform
calibration checks on Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C instrumeiitSi‘iPufsuant to and consistent with the current “Calibration
Check Procedure for Alcotest 71107, I performed a Calibration Check Procedure on the Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C
instrument identified on this certificate. Pursuant to the current “Calibration Check Procedure for Alcotest 71107, I
used the Digital NIST-traceable Temperature Measuring System identified on this certificate to confirm that the
temperatures of the 0.10%, 0.04%, 0.08%, and 0.16% Simulator Solutions used in the respective CU-34 Simulators
identified on this certificate, were 34.0 degrees Celsius = 0.2 degrees Celsius. I hereby certify that I truthfully
recorded on this certificate the temperatures of each of the simulator solutions as shown on the Digital NIST-
traceable Temperature Measuring System thermometer. | am aware that if any of the foregoing statements made by
me are willfully false; | am subject to punishment.

N (AT Sy TR O3 /14 /2925

Coovrdinator’s Sigpature Date

G1252019




Alcotest 7110 Calibration Record

Equipment : Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C

Location: STRATFORD POLICE DEPT.

Calibration File No.: 03267 Calib. Date: 03/14/2025
Certification File No.: 03239 Cert. Date: 11/18/2024
Linearity File No.: 03240 Lin. Date: 11/18/2024
Solution File No.: 03266 Ik Soln. Date: 03/14/2025
Sequential File No.: 03267 ; File Date:  03/14/2025
Calibrating Unit: WET ! Model No.: CU-34

Control Solution %:  0.100%
Solution Control Lot: 23230

Coordinator

Last Name: HALL First Name: JOSHUA

Signat;rem L / % /7 :FF

| *Black Key Temperature Probe-Serial .....

*Digital NIST Temperature Measuring System Serial......# ZL‘IO H [ % 7 Hb 94

Serial No.:

Calib. No.:
Cert. No.:

Lin. No.:

Soln. No.:

Serial No.:

Expires:

Bottle No.:

Badge No.:

Date:

« DDLE P3-017% @

ARNK-0039

00055

00044

00043
00405

DDUK $3-0133
06/26/2025
1399

MI: B
7750
03/14/2025

Calloration Check on the a
Calibration Check are recor.

I - Control Tests; and Part II -
~ are true. I am aware that if any ¢
* subject to punishment.
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n515tent w1t§1 the current "Calibration’




Equipment
Location:
Calibration File No.:

Certification File No.:

Linearity File No.:
Solution File No.:
Sequential File No.:

Calibrating Unit:
Control Solution %:

Solution Control Lot;

Function

Ambient Air Blank
Control 1 EC
Control 1 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 2 EC
Control 2 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 3 EC
Control 3 IR
Ambient Air Blank

Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate
Part I - Control Tests

Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C
STRATFORD POLICE DEPT.

03267
03268
03240
03266
03268

WET

0.100% -

23230

0.000%

Result
%BAC
0.000%
0.100%
0.098%
0.000%
0.097%
0.098%
0.000%
0.098%
0.099%

All tests within ack

Coordinator
Last Name: HALL

Calib. Date:

Cert. Date:
Lin. Date:
Soln. Date:
File Date:

Model No.:

Time

HH:MM

03/14/2025
03/14/2025
11/18/2024
03/14/2025
03/14/2025

CU-34

Temperature
Simulator (°C)

07:51S O¥:51 P —TW

07:528
07:528
07:538
07:548
07:548
07:558
07:558
07:558

34.0°C
34.0°C

34.0°C
34.0°C

34.0°C
34.0°C

Serial No.: ARNK-0039

Calib. No.: 00055 :
Cert. No.: 00045

Lin. No.: 00043 1
Soln. No.: 00405

Serial No.: DDUK $3-0133
Expires:  06/26/2025
Bottle No.: 1399

Comment(s)
or Error(s)

##% TEST PASSED %%
#x TEST PASSED #¥%

*#x TEST PASSED #**
#4x TEST PASSED #+*

##% TEST PASSED ##*
##% TEST PASSED %

gigna[ﬁm: \B“J:'
Y

appointed

infrared analysis and el
dual system of chemica
cdure for Alcotest7 1t
Calibration Check on the apﬁ& '
Calibration Check are recorde@
I - Control Tests; and Part II - Lit
are true. | am aware that if any
subject to punishment.

Thanly Denns

Al 1 LU
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s'on approved instruments employing
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Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate
Part II - Linearity Tests

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARNK-0039

. Location: STRATFORD POLICE DEPT.
Calibration File No.: 03267 Calib. Date: 03/14/2025 Calib. No.: 00055
Certification File No.: 03268 Cert. Date: 03/14/2025 °  Cert. No.: 00045
Linearity File No.: 03269 Lin, Date: 03/14/2025 Lin. No.: 00044
Solution File No.: 03266 Soln. Date: 03/14/2025 Soln. No.: 00405
Sequential File No.: 03269 File Date:  03/14/2025
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDRF S3-0008
Control Solution %:  0.040% Expires:  06/12/2025
Solution Control Lot: 23210 Bottle No.: 0197 '
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDRK S3-0011
Control Solution %:  0.080% Expires:  08/03/2025
Solution Control Lot: 23290 Bottle No.: 0251

" Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDRK S$3-0022
Control Solution %:  0.160% . Expires:  07/05/2025
Solution Control Lot: 23250 Bottle No.: 1401
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)

%BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)

Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 08:198 0’1 19 7 S
Control 1 EC 0.041% 08:198 34.0°C **k TEST PASSED %%
Control 1 IR 0.040% 08:198 34.0°C #** TEST PASSED **#
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 08:218S
Control 2 EC 0.041% 08:228 34.0°C **xk TEST PASSED %%
Control 2 IR 0.041% 08:228 34.0°C ##+ TEST PASSED #**#
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 08:248
Control 3 EC 0.082% 08:24S 34.0°C ***k TEST PASSED *#*
Control 3 IR 0.079% 08:24S 34.0°C *#% TEST PASSED *%¥%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 08:27S
Control 4 EC 0.080% 08:27S 34.0°C ok TEST PASSED %%
Control 4 IR 0.080% 08:27S 34.0°C #*+* TEST PASSED *¥%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 08:30S
Control 5 EC 0.159% 08:308 34.0°C ¥k TEST PASSED ##%
Control 5 IR 0.159% 08:30S 34.0°C #%%k TEST PASSED %%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 08:328
Control 6 EC _ 0.157% 08:33S 34.0°C *kk TEST PASSED ek
Control 6 IR i 0.158% 08:338 34.0°C ##% TEST PASSED %%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000%  08:358 B35 D TH

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

Coordinator
Last Name: HALL First Name: JOSHUA MI: B

/’? Fh w7 Badge No.: 7750
Signature: \y /"// //// o 725@ Date: 03/14/2025
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NEW JERSEY STATE POLICE
Alcohol Dyug Testing Unit

Tpr. I Joshua B. Hall #7750 '

Hamilton Technology Complex

Snite 7400 . Teli#:(609)584-5051 ext 5608
1200 Negron Drive Email;Joshua Hall@njsp.gov
Hamilton, NJ 08691 Cellst (609) 947-3179




State of Nefo Jersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

PHILIP D. MURPHY DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY MATTHEW J. PLATKIN
Governor DIVISION OF STA'TE POLICE Attorney General
PosT OFFICE Box 7068
SHEILA Y. OLIVER WesST TRENTON, NJ 08628-0068 COLONEL PATRICK J. CALLAHAN
Lt, Governor (609) 882-2000 Superinrendent

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.040 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.0469 to 0.0499 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Draeger, Inc. ANALYSIS DATE: 08/10/2023

BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 23210

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
a mean ethyl alcohol concentration range of 0.0486 to 0.0490 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to NJA.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test mstruments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5)

.utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State, The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol

simulator solution is June 12, 2025.

As OFS Director for the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and afiest that the tests and results documented in
this Certificate of Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on
properly functioning and calibrated instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and

performed on a routine basis by personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their
professional duties and responsibilities.

A Al wsd /

Michael Kennedy

OFS Director

NJSP Office of Forensic Sciences

. | A

SWb‘;pto and subscribed I/J,af{i'ré me this _,»{_f_ day of . i/ fddrsf 52023,

ol ,.z(;.,%/ /- )

Notdr§- [/ ‘ 7 A

' KAREN E. STAHL
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
Commission # 50110522
) Ity Comimbssion Expices 8/13/2024

HONOR

wAn Internationally Accredited Agenc)

NewJetser Is du Bquad Opportinin: Lmplover
Praned un Neevelad Puper end Regohible

w2
W




OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

PHILIP D. MURPHY DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY MATTHEW J, PLATKIN
Governor DIVISION OF STATE POLICE Attorney General
PosT OFFICE BOX 7068
TAHESHA L. WAY WEST TRENTON, NJ 08628-0068 COLONEL PATRICK J. CALLAHAN
L. Governor (609) 882-2000 Superintendent

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.080 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.0939 to 0.0997 grams per 100 milliliters of solution,

MANUFACTURER: Draeger, Inc. ANALYSIS DATE: 09/14/2023
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 23290 .

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
a mean ethyl alcohol concentration range of 0.0958 to 0.0971 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State. The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol
simulator solution is August 03, 2025.

As OFS Director for the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attest that the tests and results documented in
this Certificate of Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on
properly functioning and calibrated instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized ave accurate, objective, and
performed on a routine basis by personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their
professional duties and responsibilities.

Michasl Kennedy
OFS Director :

NISP Office of Forensic Sciences

{ ne this 24_day o‘fim‘gma.

KAREN E. ST,
NOTARY PUBLIC OF nsﬂ#.'énsev
Commission # 60110522
My Commission Explres 8137204

“Au Internationally Accredited Ageney™

Newfersey Iv An Egeal Opportunite Faplover
Privtodun Reopeded Paper amnd Reeys fafifye




State of Nefo Jersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

PHILIP D. MURPHY DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY MATTHEW J. PLATKIN
Governor DIVISION OF STATE POLICE Atterney General
PosT OFFICE BOX 7068
TAHESHA L. WAY WEST TRENTON, NJ 08628-0068 COLONEL PATRICK J. CALLAHAN
Lt. Governor (609) 882-2000 Superintendent
CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS

0.100 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.1174 to 0.1246 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Draeger, Inc. ANALYSIS DATE: 09/12/2023
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 23230

‘Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
a mean ethyl alcohol concentration range of 0.1203 to 0.1220 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of
‘conducting periodic tests, pursuant fo N.J.A.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State. The manufacturet’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol
simulator solution is June 26, 2025,

As OFS Director for the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attest that the tests and results documented in
this Certificate of Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on
properly functioning and calibrated insfruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and
performed on a routine basis by personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their
professional duties and responsibilities.

iz Laoa L £

Michael Kennedy

OFS Director

MISP Office of Forensic Sciences

) anggsubscribed,before me this [5 day of M 2023.
/ /
. 5

KARENE.
NOTARY PUBLIC w%m

Commission # EG‘IJ?BZZ
My Comeission Expices 81372004

“Au Internationally Aceredited Agency”

NowJerser 25 do Equal Uppontueite Ewpliver
Treivtent e Keovlad Paper wod Bovlble




State of Nefo Jersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

PHILIP D. MURPHY DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY MATTHEW J, PLATKIN
Goverinor DIVISION OF STATE POLICE Attorney General
) ’ Post OFFICE BOX 7068
TAHESHA L. WAY WEST TRENTON, NJ 08628-0068 COLONEL PATRICK J. CALLANAN
Lt. Governor (609) 882-2000 Superintendent

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.160 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.1878 to 0.1994 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Draeger, Inc, ANALYVSIS DATE: 09/14/2023
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 23250

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
a mean ethyl alcohol concentration range of 0.1923 to 0.1953 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known fraceable standard for the purpose of
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State. The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol
simulator solution is July 05, 2025.

As OFS Director for the Division of State Police, 1 hereby cextify and attest that the tests and results documented in
this Certificate of Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on
properly functioning and calibrated instraments and equipment. All procedures utilized are acourate, objective, and
performed on a routine basis by personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their
professional duties and responsibilities.

Michael Kennedy
OFS Director

NISP Office of Forensic Sciences

> me this p2{_day of J&@Q 2023.

KAREN E, STAHL
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
Commission # 50110522
My Comaission Expires /1372024

“An Internationatly Aceredited Agency™
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Draeger, Inc. A

Model: ALCOTEST CU34 _ i N

/g Model: MAR(?;I I-]A‘ ) Serial Number: DX
O X-Cal 2000 (Alcosim |

O Otner:  DORESD 0 ©

. : s

. . e . N

Certiﬁcaﬁon Date: . Technician: Re-Certification Due Date: ,{ @;
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Simulator

CERTIFIC_ATE OF ACCURACY

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined and
,found ta be in compliance with Natlonal Highway and Traffic Safety Administration -
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.
(F-R. Vol. 59 No. 248 12/19/94 Natices)
Draeger, Inc.

ﬂ' Model: ALCOTEST CU34

O Model: MARK IA Serial Number:

O X-Cal 2000 (Alcosim) - E .

O Other: _ BBQ\(\SS' OQ \\
Certification Date: - Tech iclan: Re-Certification Due Date:
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A rager

Simulator
- CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined and
- found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
' regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.

(F.R. Vol. 59 Na. 248 12/19/94 Notices)
Draeger, Inc.

* ALCOTEST CU34 o
/g mgﬂgf; M%ARK A Serial Number:
O X-Cal 2000 (Alcosim) _ _ .
O Other ‘ DDRKSR -0001
Certification Date: Technjcian: Re-Certification Due Date:

Ao DY/ g \a-le-5
PEEOPIO) I LOPEAON U@

D

NS

©

.~ Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe
CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This is to certify that the Alcatest 7110 Temperature Probe has been tested for accuracy with
with instrumentation that is traceable to the National Institute of Standards and Technology (NIST).
The manufacturer recommends accuracy verification of the Temperature Probe within 12 months

. of the certification date below, or sooner, according to your state's specifications.
For accurate temperature readings, the probe value on this certificate, noted below, must
be programmed into the Alcotest 7110.

Serial Number Temp Probe: ~ Certification Date: ~ Next Certification Due:
POLEP3I-v1¢ 9% - 142S

Probe Value:

| |5 . Draeger, Inc. Di / Q&

N

7

«

COP IO COPL L@ O AP COP O



Calibrating Unit
~ New Standard Solution Report

Equipment  Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARNK-0039

Location: STRATFORD POLICE DEPT.
Calibration File No.: 03267 Calib. Date: 03/14/2025 Calib. No.: 00055
Certification File No.: 03268 Cert. Date:  03/14/2025 Cert. No.:. 00045
Linearity File No.: 03269 Lin. Date:  03/14/2025 Lin. No.: 00044
Solution File No.: 03270 Soln. Date: 03/14/2025 Soln. No.: 00406
Sequential File No.: 03270 - _ File Date:  03/14/2025
Calibrating Unit: . WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDUK S3-0133
Control Solution %:  0.100% ‘ Expires:  09/12/2025
Solution Control Lot: 23330 Bottle No.: 0308
Function Result Time Temperature - Comment(s)

; %BAC HH:MM_ Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000%  09:44510:H9 D Ty
Control 1 EC ; 0.099% 09:44S [ 34.0°C #%% TEST PASSED ##%
Control 1 IR 0.099% 09:44S5 34.0°C #ik TEST PASSED ##%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 09:458
Control 2 EC 0.097% 09:46S 34.0°C ##% TEST PASSED *#*
Control 2 IR 0.101% 09:468 34.0°C sk TEST PASSED *k
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 09:478
Control 3 EC 0.097% 09:48S 34.0°C ##% TEST PASSED #*#*
Control 3 IR 0.100% 09:488 34.0°C *#% TEST PASSED %%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 09:498 [0'4q D TH

All tests within acceptable tolerance. -

_On this date, I installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist.

Temperature Probe Serial Number: DDLL Pl i OO |5 )
Changed By:

Last Name: HALL % ¢ ,  First Name: JOSHUA MI: B
S S & ity Hoger ™ iy Badge No.: 7750
Signature: W,I ‘£ /// 4 '\r--'() Date: 03/14/2025
1Y)
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OFSICE OF 11 ATTORNEY GENERAL

PeaLip D MURPHY DEPARTMENT OF LAW ANE PUBLIC SAFETY MATTHEW . PLATEN
Governor DIVISION OF STATE POLICE Ateornay Geaeral
PosT OFFIcE BOX TOR8
TAMESHA L. WAY WG TRENTON, NI SRE28-0068 COLONEL PATRICK J. CALLAHAN
L1, Governor (60 $82.2000 : Superiatendent

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.100 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLU TION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.1174 to 0.1246 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Draeger, lnc. ANALYSIS DATE: 09/19/2023

BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 23330

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found fo have
a mean ethyl alcohol concentration range of 0.1199 10 0. 1216 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of
conducting periodic tests, pursnant to N.LA.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments (NJ.A.C. 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State. The manufacturer’s expiration date for this Jot of breath alcohol
simulator solution is September 12, 2025.

As OFS Director for the Division of State Police, 1 hereby certify and attest that the tests and results documented in
this Certificate of Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on
properly functioning and calibrated instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and
performed on a routine basis by personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their
professional duties and responsibilities.

Michael Kennedy
OFS Director )
NISP Office of Forensic Seiences

A SWUWWPE’-{/{QM me this A 2 day of 023.
3 i {J . V_g! =5 £ - + . - - - " i " u o
“Notaf /
’ KAREN E. STAHL
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
Commission # 50110522
iy Commiasion Expires A0
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